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No,: 287488
(University of Technology ol Madhya Pradesh)

INDIA Date
30t06120't4

PROUISIONAT DEGREE GEBIITIGAIE

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. RAJ qlNGHANly

S/DTWO of MT. JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Enrollment N2.0220QE101045 who was a Orientat lnstitute of S ce&

award of BE,Civil Enqineerinq in JUNE-2014 The student has secured Cumulative

Division

The degree shall however, be conferred at the fofthcoming convocation.

RAJIV GANDHI PROUDYOGIKI VISHWAVIDYALAYA
Airport Boad, candhi Nagar, Bhopal - 462 033.

Phone : (0755) 2678891 , 2678832,2678855. Registrar
( Dr. A. K.S. Bhadorla)

\

Technoloav,Jabalour has completed all the requirements and is become etigible for

*-

Grade Point Average (OGPA) of 6.27. on a 10 point scale and is placed rn second



RA.IIV GANDHI PROUDYOGIKI VISHIYAVIDYAI,AYA BHOPAL

INSTT.

SEiIESTER

SUBJECT
CODE

EXAMINATION DEC-2011

8.E.,( Civil Engineering )
:0220cE101045

: RAJ SINGHANIYA

S/DM/O JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

: Oriental lnstitute of Science & Technology,Jabalpur

: FIRST

sR.No.0297E3;

CGPA(AsonDate) : 4.96

4-t( t
Controller of Examinations

(RGPV, Bhopal)

BE201m

8E202[r]

BE203rrl

8E204[r]

8E205[r]

BE201[P]

8E203[P]

8E204[P]

8E205[P]

8E206[P]

RESULT : PASS

ffi&Y
SGPA :6.73

Signature of Fr:ipdipal

CREDITS

TOTAL
CREOIT

CREDIT
EARNED

GRADE

Engineering Physics

Energy Environment Ecology & Society

Basic Mechanical Engineering

Basic Civil Engg. & Engg. Mechanics

Basic Computer Engg.

Engineering Physics

Basic Mechanical Engineering

Basic Civil Engg. & Engg. Mechanics

Basic Computer Engg.

Language Lab. & Seminars

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

C+>

Bn

c>

C+

C+ ))

A))

An

Br>

B+rr

B+)

TOTAL 30

Prepared By ChecM,,
and Seal of tion

(I]NIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY OF MADIIYA PRADESH)

STATEMENT OF GRADE

SU&'ECT NAME

30

ROLL NO.

NAME

STATUS: Ex

I

I

I

lssue Date : 4l6DO12



ROLL NO,

NAME

INSTT.

SEiIESTER

BE101m

BE102[T]

8E103[T]

BE 104[r]

BE1osm

BE 101lPl

8E103[P]'

8E104[P]

BEloslPl

BE106[P]

ata.ror--

EXAMINATION JUNE.2O|2

B.E..( Civrt Engineering )
,0229CE101045

: RAJ SINGHANIYA

S/DM//O JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

:Oriental lnstitute of Science & Technology,Jabalpur

:ll

CGPA(AsonDate) | 5.45

Controller of Examinations
(RGPV, Bhopal)

RESULT : PASS

lssue Date : 2311012012

SGPA :4.93

Signature of Principal
and Seal of lnstitution

RA,IIV GANDHI PROUDYOGIKI VISIIWAYIDYATAYA BHOPAT

CREDITS

TOTAL
CREDIT

CREDIT
EARNED

GRADE

Engineering Chemistry

Engineering Mathematics-l

Communication Skills

Basic Electricals & Electronics Engineering

Engineering Graphics

Engineeing Chemistry

Communication Skills

Basrc Electricals & Electronics Engtneering

Engineering Graphics

Workshop Practice

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

D,

D

C)

c,
D,

B>

C+))

TOTAL 30 30

"r:kGhbck'ed By

Od3rta,

?FV, JI

471158

sR No 0471158

SUBJECT
CODE

Prepared By

I

"lI

STATUS: Ex

1

(T]N]\IERS]TY OF TECHNOLOGY OF MADHYA PRADESH)

STATEMENT OF GRADE

SUBJECT NAME



L

I RA,IMANDHI PROUDYOGIKMSIIWAVIDYALAYA BHOpAt

EXAMINATION DEC-2012

B.E.,( Civil Engineering )
:0220CE101045

: RAJ SINGHANIYA

S/DM/O JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

:Oriental lnslitute of Science & Technology,Jabalpur

:lll

: PASS SGPA :5.,14

INSTT.

SEMESTER

F
i

GRAOE

D)>

C+>

D,

C+>

D

C+,

B>

C+D

B+)

C+>

C+ )t

I

RESULT CGPA (As on Date) : 5.57

Issue Date : 1l5l2o'13

4K L

cn".rtil.w-- P rifl8rlqlst of Principal

n r a I i n s fl t\fl $tnl 9J lglilitution

Controller of Examinations
(RGPV, Bhopal)

CREDITS
SUBJECT

CODE
SUBJECT NAME TOTAL

CREOIT
CREDIT
EARNED

BE301rrl

cE302m

cE303[r]

cE304m

cE305m

cE303[PI

cE304[P]

cE305[Pl

cE306[P]

cE307[P]

cE308[P]

Mathematics -ll

Transportation Bridges and Tunnels

Strength of Materials

Engineering ceology

Bldg. Design & Drawing

Strength of Materials

Engineering Geology

Bldg. Design & Drawing

Compuler Programming

Self sludy / Praclicat of Basic Civil (lntemat Evaluation)

Seminar / Discussion (lnternal Evaluation ) etc.

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

TOTAL 32 32

Prepared By

C)ria
no ogY' ab pur

6107m

Ezn--

(UNN'ERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY OF MADH1N PRADESH

sR.No.0610766

ROLL NO.

NAME

STATUS: Ex

(+ Q*+*-

STATEMENT OF GRADE



ROLL NO.

NAME

INSTT.

SEMESTER

<.4)..a>.--

EXAMINATION JUNE-2012

B.E.,( Civil Engineering )
:0220cE'101045

: RAJ SINGHANIYA

S/DM/O JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

: Oriental lnstitute of Science & Technology,Jabalpur

CGPA (Ason Date) : 5.61

BE401m

cE402m

cE403[r]

cE404[r]

cE405n l

cE403[P]

cE404[P]

cE405[P]

cE406[P]

cE407[P]

cE408[P]

RESULT : PASS

lssue Date : 1511012012

Al< L

ncipal Controller of Examinations
(RGPV, Bhopat)

RA.IMANDHI pROtiDyOGIKMSHtyAVIDyALAyA BHOPAL
rU\I\TRSIT\- OF TECH\OLOGY OF ILdDtn'A PRADESH)

CREDITS
.TOTAL

CREDIT
CREDIT

EARNED

Mathematics-lll

Concrete Technology

Surveying

Construction Materials and Techniques

Fluid Mechanics

Surveying

Construction Materials and Techniques

Fluid Mechanics

Computer Programming-ll

Self Study

Seminar/Group Discussion

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

c

c

B

c

C+

c

C+

TOTAL 32

Sea

* .ti

{M.i'.

STATEMENT OF GBADE

Prepared By cneSEo By

tution

'u4551

sn.r.r".0344551

SUBJECT
CODE

STATUS: Regular

I

I

I

I

I SGPA :5.88

SUBJECT NAME
GRADE



RA,IW GANDHI PBOUDYOGIXT USITWAVIDYALAYA BHOPAL

'i;;r.-

INSTT.

SEMESTER

EXAMINATION JUNE-2013

8.E.,( Civil Engineering )
:O220CE101045

: RAJ SINGHANIYA

S/DM/O JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

:Oriental lnstitute of Science & Technology,Jabalpur

sR. No. 756963

Ex

SUBJECT
CODE

cE501m

cE502m

cE503m

c E504[r]

cE505m

cE50lIP]

cE502[Pl

cE503[P]

cE504[P]

cE507[P]

cE508[P]

RESULT : PASS

fssue Date : 8l7l2O13

PA :6.3'l CGPA(AsonDa/e,) : 5.86

f* v
4"t( L.."-?1 n0itra

O.ienlat inslitule o{ Sciert, 't
& Te aigDlhtre.offltlplPhl

and Seal of lnstitution
Controller of Examinations

(RGPV, Bhopal)

CREDITS
SUBJECT NAME TOTAL

CREDIT
CREOIT
EARNED

GRADE

Transportation En gineering

Advanced Surveying

Fluid Mech. - ll

Structural Design & Drawing-l (RCC)

Theory of Slructures-l

Transportation Engineering

Advanced Surveying

Fluid Mech. - ll

Struclural Design & Drawing-l (RCC)

Self Study

Seminar/ Group Discussion

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

C+ ))

C+ ))

C+ ))

c>

B

B>

C+

B+>

B+)

32

Prepared By ch dBv

756963

I

TOTAL 1,,

ROLL NO.

NAME

STATUS :

<tr>..-t----

ONN'ERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY Otr MADIIYA PRADESH)

STATEMENT OF GRADE



ROLL NO.

NAME

INSTT.

SEMESTER

SUBJECT
CODE

cE601rn

cE602rrl

cE603[r]

cE604[r]

cE605[r]

cE601[P]

cE603[P]

cE604[P]

cE605[P]

cE606[P]

cE607[P]

EXAMINATION JUNE-2013

8.E.,( Civil Engineering )
:0220cE101045

: RAJ SINGHANIYA

S/DM/O JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

:Oriental lnstitute of Science & Technology,Jabalpur

:VI

Theory of Struclures-ll

Water Resources & lnigation Engg

Environmental Engg.-l

Geo Tech Engg.J

Struclural Design & Drawing-ll

Theory of StructuresJ I

Environmental Engg.-l

Geo Tech Engg.-l

Structural Design & Drawing-ll

Self Study

Seminar/Group Discussion

TOTAL

RESULT : PASS WTH GRACE SQPA :6.25 CGPA (As on Dare) : 5.93

STATUS: Regular

tAl(rll , ,.
Sijniairb'tf,Atrrcipat. -

and Seal of lnstitution
Controller of Examinations

(RGPV, Bhopal)

R"A,IMANDHI PROUDYOGIKMSHIyAVIDYALAYA BHOPAL

STATEMENT OF GRADE

CREDITS
SUBJECT NAME

TOTAL
CREDIT

CREDIT
EARNED

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

c

c

(-+

c#

B

B+

B+

B+

32

Chec By

8243r'3

GRADE

(UNIIiERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY OF MADHYA PRADESH)

sR. No.824343

rI

I

I

lssue Date : 191812013

I

Prepared By



RA,IIV GANDHI PBOUDYOGIKI VISI{WAVIDYATAYA BHOPAT

STATEMENT OF GRADE
're;*:1r'91 ',,c;a-

ROLL NO

NAME

INSTT.

SEMESTER

SUBJECT
CODE

EXAMINATION DEC.2Ol3

B.E.,( Civil Engineering )
:0220cE101045

: RAJ SINGHANIYA

S/DM/O JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

:Oriental lnstitute of Science & Technology,Jabalpur

: vll

RESULT : PASS WTH GRACE

lssue Date i 1oN2O14
nc

STATUS: Regular

L

cE701m

cE702m

cE703m

cE704m

cE710[]

cE702lP1

cE703[P]

cE704[P]

cE706[P]

cE707[P]

SG

oriantal Institutc at Sclencc
. ' :chnology, Jabaltut

Signature of Principal
and Seal of lnstitution

Controller of Examinations
(RGPV, Bhopal)

4",-.-.

CREDITS

CREDIT
EARNED

TOTAL
CREDIT

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

4

2

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

4

2

c

c#

C+

B

B

B

B

B+

B

Design of Hydraulic Structure

Advanced Struclural Design-ll (R.C.C.)

Environmental Engg. - ll

Quantity Surveying & Costing

Eleclive-lOraftic Engineering)

Advanced Struclural Design-ll (R.C.G.)

Environmental Engg. - ll

Quantity Surveying & Costing

Minor Pro.iecl

Tour /Training

TOTAL

PA (As on Date)

32

"n&*r,
'1078964

_-a<?.]rlr+{l---

sR.No. 1078964

I

I

(UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY OF MAD}IYA PRADESH)

I

GRADESUBJECT NA]IIE

: 5.99

Prepared By



INSTT.

SEMESTER

SUBJECT
CODE

RA.IW GANDI{I pROUDyOGTItr VISHWAVIDYALAYA BHOpAt

EXAMINATION JUNE.2O14

B.E.,( Civit Engineering )
: 0220CE 101045

: RAJ SINGHANIYA

S/DM/O JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH

: Oriental lnstitute of Science & Technology,Jabalpur

: vlll STATUS : Regular

cE801m

cE802[r]

cE803m

cE804m

cE801[P]

cE803[P]

cE805[P]

cE806[P]

Geo. Technical Engg.ll

Construc{ion Planning & Mgmt.

Advanced Strudural Design ll(Steel)

Eleclive ll(Pavement Design)

Geo. Technical Engg.ll

Advanced Structural Design ll(Steel)

Major Project

Seminar and Group Discussion

4

4

4

4

2

2

10

2

4

4

4

4

2

2

10

2

c#

B

B+

B

B+

RESULT: PASS WTH GRACE Percentage: 62.70 0/. Division : Second Division

CGPA : 6.27

t,.1.3ty'
4KPrtnciPi'tl

n, i.nta9ioihtull ol Fliiflfpdl
:- : : r hnr! Ml ott,Viii€,iti"n

Controller of Examinations
(RGPV, Bhopal)

STATEMENT OF GRADE

CREDITS

TOTAL
CREDIT

CREDIT
EARNED

TOTAL 32

SEil I : 6.73 SEM ll : 4.93 SEM lll : 5.44 SEM tV : 5.88

SEMV: 6.31 SEMVt : 6.25 SEMV[: 6.38 SEMVu: 8.19

Prepared By ch ked By

--r--.'.+..4>..-r--_ 1321944

<.O..+ri>--

sR. No. 1321944
ROLL NO.

NAME

SGPA -

lssue Date | 3016120'14

I
(+

ILNiNTRSITI- OF TECHNOLOGY OF \L\DII\'A PR\DESH

SUBJECT NAME
GRADE

r
!G I

lsp



As ISO 900'1:2008 & 14001:2004 Company

"Builders for Building the Nation
ctN-u452008R2003 PTC 1 037s

:lcl(P3

Ref.:Rrk
'lN

Jt7y'osefu-e oa",tafcz/t.ct

TO WHOM IT MAY GONGERN

G"*b, il.zf "lta gal'err{*anlfa. 9/* 9oi,$;h,n/n-, g'ela/u &"g*u

lC ,tu 54/4, .ldodla*v gaiarra,/4a,r4 ,th. ,fta,la,&aa,/{ar./r,4 glzifu',t
gi/ea. aoa*fr7, ou a. " site Engineer " iru orr.v ryry y''rqi"r* "
Construction Of New Jharkhand High Gourt Gomplex at Dhurwa' Ranchi. Ar,/ OAn

lf,u au !a/?r.Dra)r7, ttu, rih, couh,adean, u4414,, /Dandalr4n' la/4.4

/ac/ra,ralrzn/ rl 9.9.9" /rr./-^ilL"" 4 Garrfrailo'v't tllron;ny 8;ll ot'

/pzilprd,ra&r^f an*$oz,{;za,tlataalar,g,il4fllMlr4furng'e2,i4f'h't/'2'
Gltun vGona.a,ltant

g&, ie,at 4, ar gnot m,aa,l clt-u,oh,a Olbr w"ia/v /t'itru ttt'wtu'lru l'{t'

A. GHAKRABORTY

( Project Manager )

A. CHAKRABORTY
PROJECT MANAGER

For RKS CONST. pVT. LTD

Head Office

Registered Office

Website : wwu. rl(scpl-corn

Pvt. Ltd.mRa Kri si Gonstructionpa ngh ffi
ll

n

lnlernational Cricket Stadium Contract(



*

IKG INFRATECH PRTVATE LTD.
An lnfrastructure Development Company

E-33, Phase-l, Ashok Vihar, Delhi - 110052
e-mail : jkginfra@gmail.com

1s| +91 9311355888, +91 9312211133

8"r...111.q/.p.h. ew.s-o t -t r 
f1 y o*",-...2-AJ.a.*.1W.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr Raj Singhaniya S/o Shree Jitendra Pratap singh Resident of Ranchi

Jharkhand.

ls working in our organization as a Project Manager from 15rcA2017 lo 01i05/2018.

He supervised & monitoring and execution of our construction of 3 nos bay of Approne and

Taxiway Airport Prorect at Birsa Munda Airport Ranchi We were construction work of
satisfactory with our client and consultant.

He is supervised also Activity involved layout as per drawing and design in Preparation of D.P.R

and monitoring of all project handle with quality control and billing also, and works including

Earth work lime soil stabilization , sub grade WMM , DLC POC. ETC. he also preparation of

Govt running/ Final bill and monthly Bar chart and Proje6t reports submitted by our client Airport

Authority, and coordinate with satisfactory job of our client and consultant.

He bears a good moral charac{er, We wish him all the best for his future assignment & success

in life.

FoTJKG lnf
Ir Pvt.

{t*U 0t



G v h

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This ls To certify That Mr RAJ StNGHANtyA s/o titendra pratap singh
Resident of Disst bhojpur ara Bihar ls working ln our organization As
Asst material engineer/ sr Field Engineer From o],/oll?:ot4ToTill Date

He supervise The Road work Under The Madya pradesh Agriculture
Marketing Board Bhopal.our Road project ls works ln supervision And
Quality control And material testing and prepared the test report of
roads .Projeet Activities Involved were construetion of box culvert and
slab culverts Structure Cc Road And Flexibale pavements Road .

We Wish Him AllThe Best ln His Future Assignments.

Mangalm Associates

Bhopal MP.

tai:,:,'r,.31i.,\c..U-.Stu!:,.r':3ia;i:r.,-:a.l,l. -d.i T.i.l.r .ii -,i.:2.:iif:- -.j. -,r::- !21.r:,-t.i
.,rLil: rtc L 1;. ; a-.:.- -4.a_1.-.: r jrq ll. .rl,,ar. -j, r:r,: .,:.e

wtr mangl.lntcch:ndla.cof

JAS.ANZ

Archilecls, Engheers, Planners, Oesigners

I{anglarn Asslrt:iatt:s

-[i
- rl, ,,^,\-.

Team'Leader



NEUTRAT PUBTISHING HOUSE TIMITED
Corporale Office : '15-P, Kokar lndustria,Area, Ranchi-834001, Jharkhand
Regd Office : 3, Dacres Lane, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700069, West Benqal
E-mail :info@prabhatkhabar.in Website:www.prabhatkhabar.com
E-paper : http://epaperprabhatkhabar-com
CIN : U22219W819A9PLC047715

gUTAUilGr{
f

to,
%.n RsjSinghanba
S/o litendra Watap Shgfi.
1{. No. 51/11(oitwar{Bo6ura frLore

Near frLafr avir manttr, *tafiifrg ekza
coist : afiojpur (ArQ

Witfi reference to )our apptication an[ su1sequent interview, we fiave tfre
pklyure to ffir yu tfre post of Incfiarge - Civit anf yur [ate of joining
wift 6e on or iefore 02.05.2018. {o*r Qrass pdjr?xent wiff 6e ,re.jSaOOl
(nspea Fftl Five [fiousan[ on$). Initiatfi lour pface of postmg witt 6e

Rqnchi

cDearSir,

If yu are rntting to accept our ffir of appointmmt, ki"tb sml us an
acceptance fetter

tfranfrjng {ou,

for Neutrat eu6 frs fring ltous e Lt[.

\\:$
uma?t

Roception : (0651 ) 3053100 / 294009 Fax : 294006 Advertisement : 30531 05 ( National ) / 3053150 ( Loc€l) City Office: 221 5144 Circulation : 3053104 / 3053152
Events & Outdoor Division : 30531 08 Brand Division : 30531 23 Accounts : 30531 09 / 3053156 Purchase i 3053 i 36 / 3053154 Stores : 3203521 Editoriat : 30531 31 / 3053.140

Regd. Oftice : 033-22437244 Fax i 033-30229879
PUBLISHED FROM : RANCHI, JAMSHEDPUR, DHANBAD, DEOGHAR, PATNA, KOLKATA, SILLIGURI, MUZAFFARPUR, BHAGALPUR & GAYA I FM RADIOAT: RANCHI 8 JAMSHEDPUR
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I 
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r.'m.-* oo???

2018

Su6: WerofAlryointnent

futsource Offtcer
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fd-dt-{ fuqrf,q qfrqrr qfrft. qeil ilft1or""r"
BIHAR SCHOOL EXAMINATION BOARD, PATNA

sItD IT'I'D MARKS SHEETqfiflI sEcoNDARY scHooL EXAMtNATtoN, 2007 (Annuat)

=IFI Name RAJ s r NEHANT yArlrdl ('l "IFl Mother's Name SEEHA SINEH
T(raII iFI ;rFI Fatheas Name JITENDRA pRATAp SINEH$fq fflq Date of Birth 26/ t?/??
FfcI erq School T H B HIEH StrH0OL KOILhIAR
Roll Code ()7fol Ro No. {)le4 Reg No. C,?31/039/0A?SS./06

1st Div : 300, 2nd Div :225.3rd Div : 150

Patna. Dated HAY 2A , ZOAT
laitaaaqr,;y

Secreta

SUB,
CODE

FULL
I\,4ARKS

PASS
MARKS

I\,,IARKS OBTAINED

Theory TOTAL MARKS IN WORDS

1.Ol

Z.D1

3,ot

4. A1

3.ol

&.r]1
7. q2

HINDI

EANSKRI T

I"IATHEHAT ICS

SC IENtrE

SOCIAL SCIENCE

30

30

30

3()

30

o49

a52

o46

o44

059

ot5

o49

o32

o4&

059

o59

FOUR

rIVE

FOUR

FlVE

F IVE

NINE

Th,o

5rx

NI NE

NINE

500 150 AGGREGATE RESULI

ZND DIVENGLISH 100 049 049
OPTIONAL ADVANtrE I.'ATH5 100 30 ooB ooB

qqfuo fffl-cq

SUBJECT

to0

lAO

1C'0

100

loo

30

l



COII PULSORY
F,. B" NON*H I ND I
At"T . ENGL IsH

ENGL i BH

OPTIONAL
PHYSi I trS

CHEI'1 I STRY

IIATHEPIAT I trS

p.C.No. s0?3185

cretary

qftem HRfr, q-Fr
BIHAR SCHOOT EXAMINATION BOARD, PATNA

ofr*iftro trqrq-.rt, pRovtstoNAL c ERTtFtcATE

{gsfffrqe qfiq{T, zoto
INTERMEDIATE EXAMINATION, 201 O

Certijled that RAJ SIGHANIYA

Son/Daughter of JITENDRA FNATAP SINGH

RoIt Code 137 r Rol No LA45A Bnli"Tment No. 131 1-P-o274/(le

S, G. COLLEGE, ARA, BHOJPUI1

Passed the Interme diate 5C I ENCE Examination, 20 10 held in tlrc

month of February, 20 1 0 and ho,s been placecl in giEcoND

Subjects Offered
ADDITIONAL

- i- -. . . - I

\

s

l*,3-1,'

,



k6R fuffffi qte{r qFIh, q-eil
BIHAR SCHOOL EXAMINATION BOARD, PATNA
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